

SF0053SS001

1 Page 1-above line 1 In the catch title delete "Ground" and
2 insert "Private ground".
3
4 Page 1-line 1 Before "ground" insert "private".
5
6 Page 1-line 4 Before "ground" insert "private".
7
8 Page 2-line 1 Before "GROUND" insert "PRIVATE".
9
10 Page 2-line 6 After "Wyoming" insert "Private".
11
12 Page 2-line 12 Before "ground" insert "private".
13
14 Page 3-line 1 Delete "Ground" and insert "Private ground".
15
16 Page 3-line 3 After "ground" insert ", which is not owned or
17 operated by the state or any city, town,
18 county, special district or other political
19 subdivision of the state or local government".
20
21 Page 3-line 16 Before "ground" insert "private".
22
23 Page 4-line 2 Before "ground" insert "private".
24
25 Page 4-line 7 Before "ground" insert "private".
26
27 Page 4-line 12 Before "ground" insert "private".
28
29 Page 5-line 1 Delete "**Ground**" and insert "**Private ground**".
30
31 Page 5-line 4 Before "ground" insert "private".
32
33 Page 5-line 16 Before "ground" insert "private".
34
35 Page 6-line 7 Delete "one percent (1%)" and insert "three
36 percent (3%)".
37
38 Page 6-line 14 Before "ground" insert "private".
39
40 Page 6-line 18 Before "ground" insert "private".
41
42 Page 6-line 22 Delete "Ground" and insert "Private ground".
43
44 Page 7-line 1 Before "ground" insert "private".

1
2 Page 7-line 8 Before "ground" insert "private".
3
4 Page 7-line 16 After "Each" insert "private".
5
6 Page 7-line 17 Before "ground" insert "private".
7
8 Page 7-line 22 After "each" insert "private".
9
10 Page 8-line 2 Before "ground" insert "private".
11
12 Page 8-line 6 Before "ground" insert "private".
13
14 Page 8-line 8 After "each" insert "private".
15
16 Page 8-line 18 After "each" insert "private".
17
18 Page 9-line 7 Before "ground" insert "private".
19
20 Page 9-line 13 Before "ground" insert "private".
21
22 Page 9-line 18 Before "ground" insert "private".
23
24 Page 10-line 1 Before "ground" insert "private".
25
26 Page 10-line 13 Before "ground" insert "private".
27
28 Page 10-line 21 Before "ground" insert "private".
29
30 Page 11-line 2 Before "ground" insert "private".
31
32 Page 11-line 5 Before **"ground"** insert **"private"**.
33
34 Page 11-line 12 Before "ground" insert "private".
35
36 Page 11-line 15 After "Each" insert "private".
37
38 Page 12-line 4 After "only" insert "private".
39
40 Page 12-line 10 Delete "Ground" insert "Private ground".
41
42 Page 12-line 14 Delete "Ground" insert "Private ground".
43
44 Page 12-line 18 Delete "Ground" insert "Private ground".
45
46 Page 12-line 23 Delete "Ground" insert "Private ground".
47

1 Page 13-line 14 Before "ground" insert "private".
2
3 Page 14-line 2 Before "ground" insert "private".
4
5 Page 14-line 11 After "No" insert "private".
6
7 Page 14-line 14 Before "ground" insert "private".
8
9 Page 16-line 3 Before "ground" insert "private".
10
11 Page 17-line 12 Before "ground" insert "private".
12
13 Page 17-line 13 After "each" insert "private".
14
15 Page 18-line 2 After "providers" insert ", including but not
16 limited to hospitals, nursing homes, hospital
17 owned and operated professional service
18 providers and ground ambulance service
19 providers,".
20
21 Page 18-line 5 After "providers" insert "in accordance with
22 the terms of an approved state plan amendment
23 or other agreement with the centers for
24 Medicare and Medicaid services.
25 Notwithstanding, if consistent with the state
26 plan amendment or agreement, the department
27 may use funds derived from such
28 intergovernmental transfers to pay
29 administrative expenses incurred by the
30 department or its agent in performing the
31 activities authorized under this subsection,
32 provided that these expenses shall not exceed
33 a total of three percent (3%) of the aggregate
34 intergovernmental transfer funds collected in
35 the fiscal year". BALDWIN, CHAIRMAN